
APPENDIXES



APPENDIX A: LANGUAGE STYLES Al.{D
LANGUAGE RJNCTIONS



I. TABLE OF LANGUAGE STVLES AND FUNCTIONS

The
Frmctions
of:

The E-rnailg

\stteson
The

Japanese
The

Koreans
The

Chinese
The

Taiwanese

Expressive:
i) Cneetings
2) Thankmg
3) Showing

happiness
4) Showing

resp€ots
5) Showing

exJrectation
6) Asking for

apologies
7) Thanking,
8) Closing

Intimate
Casual
-None-

-None-

-None-

-None-

Casual
Casual

Casual
Casual

Consultative

-None-

-None-

-None-

Casual
Casual

Casuai
Casual
Casual

Consultative

Consultative

Casual

Casual
Casual

Casual
Casual
-None-

-None-

Casual

Casual

Casual
Casual

Referential:
1) Giving data/

information
2) Informing

action
3) Showing

agreement
4) Illustrating

sihration
5) Illustrating

explanation
6) Answering

questions

Casual

Casual

-None-

-None-

-None-

Consultative

Casual

Consultatile

-None-

Casual

Casual

Casual

Casual

Casual

-None-

Consultative

Casual

-None-

Casual

Casual

Casual

Casual

-None-

-l.Ione-

Directive:
l) Ordering to do

requests
2) Otrerrng

assistance

Consultative

Consuhative

Casual

Consultative

Casual

Consuftaiive

Casual

-None-

Phatic:
1) Giving

prayers.
-None- Consultative -None- -Ncne-

Metallinguistic:
l) Introducurg
foreipp terms

-None- Consultative -None- -None-



II. Table of Exnressive Function in The Jaoanese E-mails

Mails'Code Purposes Expressions

J-l - J4

J-5

l. Greeting 1) Dear Bambang-san

2)De,ar Meme-san

3) Meme.san Ohayoo!

J..L

J4

J-5

2. Thanking 4) Thanks a lot fbr yotn close follow as to the

first deal.

5) Thanlr you for the following up this new

business.

6) Thank you foryou calling and e-mail.

T-2,J4 3. Closing 7) Best Regards.

J-1, J4

J-5

4. Thanking

also Closing

8) Thanks & Best Regards.

9) Thank you for yow time.



III. Table of Referential Function in The Jananese E-mails

Mails'Code Purposes Expressions

J-1

J-5

1. Informing actions l0) Resending the following

I l) The standby credit was already

opened.

l2) Now, I gotwhatyou mean ....

DW-#:2218484 321.

J-2 2. Giving data. 13) The standby UC No. is 655-210-

561727, which please be informed.

J-4 3. Answering

questions

l4) Both ways are acceptable for us ...., if

therv wantto do that"

Note: LlQ is the abbreviation of *t etter of Credit".



fV. Table of Directive Function in The Japanese E-mails.

ldails'Code Purposes Expressions

J-l

J-2

J-3

J4

1. Ordering to do

the requests

l5) Kindlyrequest Inalum to confirm

their receipt and to release us the...

documents.

16) Your following up on this will be

highly appreciated.

17) Kindly inform us of the delivery date

of this goods to make necessary

preparation.

l8)'.,., kindly request them to pass that

to lv{s. Syafrida tda, as I asked you over

the phone this morning.

J4 2. Offering

assistance.

19) Ifyou have any query, I would like

you to call mobile, 65-96734728.



V. Table of Referential Function in The Korean E-mails.

Mails'Code Purposes Expressions

K-1

l!-1,

K-5

K- /

K-8

K-9

K-10

K- l1

K-l2

L Informing actions l) I was informed from the supplier

that they had already ... from Europe.

2) All anive then I will inform you..

3) We acknowledge receipt ofyour

remittance advice ... HS{30801.

4) We have dispatched one set of

original shipping ... by DHL (Air

waybillNo..)

5) For you reference, we are ...

receipt

6) Today, I was informed yourl-/C

from our finance team ... with global

standard.

7) I am sending a guaranlee ...

shipment.

8) We understand original.. . to N{s.

Rini.

9) We have tried to contact... reached.

10) I sent you below e-mail last week.

1l) t understandyour situation.

12) We got yoru l-1C.

K- l

K-3

2. Illustrating situations l3) It is Chrisfinas Eve tonight and we

will be in white Christmas as outside

is cloudy weathernow.

14) At this time, we ccorn t make a

shipment on Sep- 04, because

beficiary is wrong on the Vc.



K-7

K-l I

15) Even if we have tried to ship your

q'ty on time, ... in Korea.

16) But we can'l make ... LlC

description.

K4

K-5

K-14

3. Gving data. 17) BENEFICIARY: .... TO

"030911".

18) l .SWrFTCODE4lA.. .

ACCOUNT" This is a standardL/C

globally.

l9) As per your request... for your

reference: . . . ..cncsby@sby.rad.net.id.

20) FYI, shipping agent... consigrree.

21) The courier anived at ... Saturday.

K6

K-i l

K-12

4. Answering question

or gving o'planation.

22) Regarding yorn fax of September

4, 2003... ., causing more delays.

23) And for the P/Oyou sent... .offer.

24) And I think it wil[,., customs also.

25) But there is different model name

nUCforyowP/O

26) Model name in UC is. .. is righr.

Nat* g/O is "P*ch"-e Order", and FYI means "For Your Information"



VI. Table of Directive Function in The Korean E-mail

tdails'Code Pqposes Expressions

K-1

K-3

K4

K-5

K5

K-7

K-8

K-9

K-10

K-l I

K-l2

l. Ordering to do

the requests

2f I hope the rernittance of U$ 3,966 the

sooner the better for me... supplier.

28) PIz understand our sihration.

29)Ph amend Uc as follows;

30) Please review it let me know your

opinion.

3l) Please reply me soon.

32) I ask for your understandrng on this

natter.

33) "...,please take this into consideration.

34) Please see the attachment and let me

have a copy with your signatue.

35) Please send T.T. to oru account as

oontraoted.

36) Please cornrn€nt when it will be sent.

37) We are extremely awaitingYorn

response by retum.

38) I would like to know the Prcsent

sihration.

39) Please reply to me.

40) Please understand our situation and

amendUC.

4l) Please check and amend l/C please.



K-14 42) Please confirm if ... Danamon-

43) Kindly advice your bank -,. yesterday.

44) Your kind attention is highly

appreciated.

K-14 2. Offsring

assistance

45) If you need frrther information, please

feel free to contact me.

Note: Ph orPls is an abbreviation of "Please", and T.T. is "Telegraphic Transfer"



VII. Table of Exnressive Function in The Kore*n E-mails.

Mails'Code Purposes Expressions

K-1 1. Showing happiness 46) It is Christnas Eve tonight and we

will be in white Christmas as outside is

cloudv weather now.

K-2

K-l -K-14
2. Greeting. 47) Selamat siang!

48) Dear...

K-2

K-5, K-7

K-10-K-12

K-l3

K-2

K-14

3. Thanking

4. Thanking also

closing

49) Thank you very much

. .. cooperations.

50) Thanking you again ... cnoperations.

51) Thanks.

52) Thanks for your sincere cooperation.

53) Thankyou.

54) Thank you for t}le gootl news.

55) Terima krsih

56) Thanks & Best regards.

57) Tltankstrrgds.

K-1

K-3, K4

K-s,K-7

K{

K-8-K-12

K-13

5. Closing 58) Best Rsds.

59) Sincerely

60) Very Truly Yours

61) Respectfirlly Yours

62) Best Regards

63) Brgds.

Note: "Selanat siotg" and

afternoon' and "thank you'.

from "Regards".

"terima kasih" are lndonesian terms that mean "gurd

Also, Brgds is "Best regards" or Rgds is abbreviated



VIII. Table of Phatic Function in The Korean E-mails

Mails'Code Purposes Expressions

K-2

K-1 L Giving prayers or

blessings or

expectations.

64) I hope you have nice Chrisfrnas

tomofrow.

65) May God Bless you and nice

holiday of Christmas.

66) We hope that you and your

esteemed company continued success

and prosperity.

67) And we look forward to the pleasure

of enhancing our business relationship.



IX. Table of Metallinguistic Function in The Korean E-mails

lrtlails'Code Purposes Expressions

K-2 l.lnhoducingnew

(foreign) terms.

68) "Chusoh" (Korean Thanksgiving

day) is the most festive holiday with a

variety of festivals, haditional games,

and exchanges ofgifts.

69) 'Hangmvi" is a day of thanksgiving

for a good harvesr Most families come

home from all across the country to

celebrate the day together

70) "Songpyono is a name of half-moon

shapedrice cakes.



X. Table of Referential Function in The Chinese E-mails

Itfails'Code Purposes Expressions

c-3

c-l 1. Giving data l) Enclosed is a broohure ofTitanium

parts for your reference.

2) The bank GT. BANK MANDIRD is

ok.

c-2

C5

c-9

c- l l  -c -16

c-24

2. Illustrating

explanation

3) Aboutthe USD.54.00 for

reimbursement fee, we think ... because

it is the fee in your cormtry, and it is not

belong to our obligation.

4) And you'information to us, is too late.

5) If you information early, I can

choose shipping compeny, but after

rhippitg you information to us, how

can I to do?

6) If not then perhaps we have to ... or

shipment.

7) We have tried our very best to

negotiate with the shipping company but

they don't agree to do so... and others

about letter of Credit terms of Ms.

Kelly Lu at her mails in July 2003.

8) As per contrac! the payment term is

45 days from B4-date.. . rvill loss.



C4 3. Informing actiors 9) I plan to ship the compressors on

c-5

of this month, and it will ship out from

FI.K on 28th Dec.

l0) Ye,s, I asked my bank to send the

documents to you within ... vely soon.

l1) I have connect with shipping

company apply 14 day free demurrage

time, but they don't accept. I have

apply twice, but they all don't accep!

and you information to us, is too late.

12) Next time I will apply 14 days free

dernurrage time.

13) I have spent a busy ... customers.

14) We received a telex from your Bank

this UC, has the following

discrepa.noies-

t5) We have got the UC amendment and

will arrange the shipma* ... yestcrday.

16) As for the new PO- we will try our

best to arrange the shipment as you

request.

l7) Shirley will contact my forwarder

and letyou know smn.

l8) The 500 pss of ... today.

19) We have just contacted SIIC and

they said ttrat ... directly.

20) l.Aner checking our recod pl5g be

confirmed ... with HKD crurency.

2l) The shipment schedrle ... once

C5

c-8
c-9

c-17

c-18

c-21

c-2s

c-26

c-22

c-23



c-27
available.

22) Regarding to the shortage of ... this

moming.

c-t7

c-26

c-27

4. Illustrating

sihrations

23) You know, we, actually, are very

willing to meet our customers' demands,

which is our mission. But since this

year, increasing orders and lack ofstock

have made it ... accident-

24) PIse be informed that .. - -out.

25) They replied that ... next contracl

Note: BIL is an abbreviation of *Bill of I-ading", and Plse means "Please". Also,

Hong Kong is shortened to H.K. instead of HKG, and ps5 is for pieces. Chinese

prefer stating Aug. or Deo. to August or Decernber.



XI. Table of Directive Function in The Chinese E mails

lvlails'Code Purposes Expressions

C1

c-3
C4

c-10

c- l1

c-11-c-13,c-16

ct2

c-1

c-5
c:7
c-9

1. Ordering to do

requests

26) Please chwk the original

... website:http:/Avww.fedex.com.

27) l,ooking forwand to you reply

ASAP.

28) About your new order, we hope

your opinion.

29) Please open the UC at it quickly.

30) Did you open the UC? I need your

IJCII'!I

3l) Ifyou had open it" please fax the

pages to me.

32) Please keep in touoh.

33) Please keep contacting me.

34) Please let me know your cornrnents

as your earliest conrrenience.

35) Please help to acc€pt abve

discrepancies.

36) Please just fax your amendment I/C

copy to us immediatd.

37) Whenwe can expect it?

38) Please rush.

39) Can you talk with ... demurrage?

40) Please fax us your ... orders.

4l) However, please amend...UC.

42) We need yow prompt reply SAME

DAY.

43) Ptca*e conftm gs+.

44) Could you please also delete... 14



t t t t l l t r l rA f
}arrrh L.aD tlh L!.rb

l l l A l A t r

I IDAYS?
| | 

45) Please just delete or amend...L/C.

C-13 | 146)Pleaseconfirmifyou...time?

I I 47) Ifnot, pleaseamend..."AT SIGHT"

I I 
48) Please ame'd it to be... this order.

I I 
49) Please amend it to be.. - acceptable".

| | 
50) Please delete shipping mark.

I | 
5l) Please ensure not to show out this

I I UC particulars foryour...prwiously.
t t- '

C-13,C-15. | 152)Expecttohearfromyous@n.

C-14 | |S3)Yourkindlyrmderstandingand

I I 
assistance on this issue are much

I lappreciated.

I | 
54) You are kindly suggested to increase

I lYourorderq'FuPto3'900sets.
C-15 | l5)Pleasejustmakethese2small

I lspongescut...Yourside.

| | 
56) Could it possible for you. .. with us?

C-16 | 157)Pleasedon'tworrY.

| | 
58) No need to send back... reference.

| | 
59) Could you please setrd ..(2 sides)?

I I 60) Also please advise - -. cut?

I I 6l) weneedthis... now.

l l
I { 

62) Please send us your l-lC co'py and

| | advise your I-lC number asaP.

C-17 I l63lPlease dobelievethatwe...dcrnands.

C-18 I I 64) Pts faxus the UC amendmenl

C-19 | | 65) And we hope that you would be nice

I lenoughtoaccePtthis,..date.
C-23 I | 66) Kindly inform us upon yow receipt.

C-24 | | 67) Please kindly issue Acceptance



c-25

c-26

Goods t etter.

68) You must have had claimed earlier,

if youhave found qualiry problern.

69) Therefore" kindly daluct.,. TT0304.

70) Please be confrmed ... rn total).

7l) Plse be informed that., . shipped out.

c-1

c-5

c-8

2, Offering assistance 72) Please feel free ., . equipment.

73) And if you have any questions,

plmse do not hesitate to ask me-

74) Please you feel free to contact me if

I can be any assistance,

75) If your factory need to add more

machines, please you don't hesitate to

contact me.

Nate.'O'V means "Quantity" and ASAP is "As Soon As Possible"



XII. Table of Expresgive Function in The Chinese E-mails

Mails'Code Purposes Erpressions

c-l - c-27

C4

c-5 -c-7

c-8

c-17

c-18 - c-19

c-21

1. Greetings. 76) Dsar...

77)Meny Chrislmas!

78) How are you!

79) How about you? How about our machines?

80) Good aftemoon!

8l) Goodmomingl

82) Do you have holiday in Aug. and Sg.?

83) Good day!

84) How about you tlese days?

c-10

c- l1

c-12

c-14

c- I5

c-16

c-18

c-19

c-20

c-22

c-2
c-3
C6

2. Thankrng 85) Thanks for your reply.

86) Thanks!

87) Thank you for your cooperation and you

can acoept discrepancies.

88) Thank you for your mailjust in and kindly

understonding on this LQ amendment.

89) Thank you for your mail just in.

90) Thank you for your confirmation about

this L/C amendment.

9l) Thank you for your e-mail... your side.

92) By the way, ...thanks foryour

acceptance... with us.

93) Thanlc you fot your mail.. . earlier.

94) Thank you for your 4 mails.,. 2003,

95) Thank you very mtrch for your

understanding.

96) Sorry and thankyou!

97) Thrnks verymuch foryour email.

98) Thank you very much for your email.



c-2
C4

c-7
c-8

c-20
c-22

3. Showurg

expectations

99) Hope we are in good cooperation.

100) Hope we can good cooperation.

10 1) i believe we oan . . . relationship.

102) We have not contacted for a so long time,

hope all best things havc happened to you.

103) Have a nice day.

104) I hope everything aroundyou is ok.

c-7

c-15

c-17

c-19

c-25

4. Asking for

apologies.

105) First I am sorry lbr not... project.

106) Sorryl

107) Firstly I'd like to saY sorry for." your

order.

108) I'm sorry to tell you. .. JulY.

109) SorryandthankYou!

110) Sorry for the incpnvenience caused.

c-7 5. Showing

respects.

111) Of course, you are welcomed to

China... hospitable.

112) You are really kind and ... hobbies'

I 13) My Manager told me... a chance.

c-24 6. Showrng

happiness

114) I am happy that everything is done.

c-l  -  c-19,

c-zr -c-23

c-20

c-24
c-25 -C-26

7. Closing I 15) Best regards.

116) Regards.

I 17) B.rgds

118) Best Rgds.



XIII. Table of Referential Function in The Taiwanese E-mail.

ldails'Code I Purposes Expressions

1) The UPS bill no is...UPS Indonesia.

2) the PackingListof Ql28-29 Blindrivet

belong to ... not belong to $C/024478.

3) so this shipment haven't f,C-1024478's

goods.

4) CitibankN.A... @ank's details) and/or

payment's details.

5) Shmg Dar already received the !C

...with thanks. As this LC is delayed.

shipmentwill ... VO June.

6) l.Latest date of ship:..Vo'FREIGIIT

COLLECT' (Details of amendment's

requests)

7) The Shung Hrmg have sent origin doc ...

2003.

8) Actually, we have received... 2003.

9) As you lnow the spare ..' atready.

l0) you can remit all pcyment... Bank.

1l) The original doc of Imp.0300537(4)

have by Mr. Cho of Taiwan Concorde

bring to lndonesia todaY.

12) He will arrival Sr:rabaya on this Friday.

But this doc. Invoice 60%o haven't rtvise...

no.5.

13) ts& goods are finished & will arrange

shipment.

14) FJ[, due to q'ty is very small (cost too

high to ship it only)... the shipment.

T-1

T4

l. Giving data or

information

T-9 - T-10,

T-24 -T-25

T-13

T-16

T-18

T-t9

T-31

T4l

T42



T-2 2. Informing I 15) We have effect the shipments as per ow

actions. I shipping advice to you last Friday

I I doc. to..,PlltoYounow.
l l

T-5 | | 20) We have revised ... PIL (4 pages) total:

lTpagestoyounow'
T-5J-7 | | 2l) We are e-mail the revised doc. to you

I lnowandwill... today.
I

T4 | | 22) I formd some mistake for invoice and

I lT:"*:: ""*
| | 

23) Andwill fax.. afternoon.

T-10, T-35, I I 2a)By the way, we hara faxed the ...

| | l6)Andwealsosend 1... yestetday'

T-3 | I l7) We had e-.mdl Invoice, P/L and TT ...

T-37 I I aftemoon / on ... .

I l*u*
I I 

18) By the way, we hrd advice that Mr.

I lEtrm DD: Nov. l9,...with together

I I rururoiont rr,o *.
t l

T4 | | 19) By the way we have sent the original

| | 6231-3533218) before a minute, also we
t l
t .

I t ... mApr. 24,2003.
t l

T-20 | I 26) The Imp.0300537(l) will shipped out

' | "' nextMondaY'

| | 2lTlrcqc/034121 belongto!rntr030037..
l l

T-21 I I 28) We haw faxed the B/L and Insurance of

| | Imp.0300537-2 (SE/034121)..- ago.
I

T-25 -T-26, I I 29) We have faxed ... to you (3533218)

T-11 | | 25) We have faxed the B/L to you (Fax:

T40 | | (befqre) a few minute ago.

T46 I | 30) The &/034274 have revised ...USD.

25,500.00



T-28

T-29

T-30

T-31

T-34

3 l) We are e-meil Invoice... to you

32) We will fax revised $C./034302 to you.

33) We have contact with sup'plier ... end

Aug or early Sep.

34) We will send you... by *OCS" today.

35) We already ask the ... accordingly.

T-18

T-33

3. Illustratrng

sihrations-

36) Do you know that Shrg push me very

day, I don't know how to said to them this

TT.

37) Because we will harre to pay import

duty... are retumed goods.

T-12,T-t9,T-29

T-32
4. Showing

agreement

38)O.K.

39) Olq No problern

Note: PlL is abb'reviated from Packing List, SC/ is Sales Contraot" C/ is for Carton

number >rxx, VO is for Instead Of, DD is for Due Date, and Imp is for Import

reference number >oo<.



XIV. Table of Directive Frurction in The Taiwanese f,-mails.

Mails'Co<Je I Purposes Expressions

T-l 
I 

t. OraerinS to ao tUe 
I 
a0) Please check onyour side.

T-2 | requests. | +t) etease check your fax machine fbr

I I the B4-we sent earlier today-
tt l

T-3, T-5. T-7 
I I 

42) Please check.

T-3, T-7,T-28 i i 43) Ifyou want to revise the doc.. please advise

I I 
us. .. (by e-mail before..aftemoon)

T-3 
i i 

44) How about the TT... ?Please advise

I I 
us when You can remit it-

T-3 I I 
45) Please contact Mr. Elim'

T-3 I 146)Ddyoureceivethe...?Pleaseopen
I I LC soon and thx ..to us.
t l -

T-4 
i | 

47) Please rnrderstand'

| | 48) Plese correct it.

i I 49) Please direct print this revised P/L.

T{ t | 
5o) Please rext line'

T-8 | | 
5l) WhenYou canremitbelow

I I TTS...?Please advise us soon-
tt--.

T-9,T-16 I 152)PleaserushtheTT""to:
t-ro, ,-to, ,-r, | | 

t:l l'l*,. o*it rr us3"''o:

T-ro, T-tt, T21 I I 54) H€88 check

T-13 I |55)PleaseamendlCasbellows:

| | 
56) Please amend above LC and fax to

I I us as soon as Possible.

T-15 i 157)HaveyouamendthelC"'?Please
I ladvise.
I I

T-18 i 158)Whenyt.rucanremittothem?Please
I lrushandreplytous.t l

T-23 I I 
5e) Please rush the tnlow TIS an:tgive



I I us a schedule ofTI, please advise.
t l

T-24 | I 60) Please rush the above TT to us soon.

T-25, T-26, T-28 | i 6r) Pbase check

T-21,T-27,T- | I 62)Attachedpleasefind...requirement

31, T-35, T'37 | | (revised P1L)

T-31 I | 63) Please see red blue

T-33 | i64)Pleasedonotgrveupanychanceof

I ltaxretund.
i I 65) Pease send us the P/L immediately

l l
I I 

66) Please give us the correct P/L w/o

|  1a"uY'

I l6Dlookinsforwardtohearing&om
| | 

You soon'

T-34 | I 68) Would you please send us

| | 
the... first?

I | 
69) Flave your custous...already?

I I 70) Do we still have the.. ' taxes?

T-35 I | 7l) Haveyoureceived shipment doc. of

| | ImP... .on SeP. 2, 2003?
I l_,-_ I

T-39 I |72)PleasefaxtheB/Landsendonginal

I I B/L to us sonn.

T4o I t z:) Pt*"* "tt*t.

I I 
fiorwarder to contact with "'Uniserve

i I Airtuight Ltd'?

T4z I 175)KindlycheckwithMs'Endang'

T4l I | 74) Would you rnind advising your UK

N"t* ro ir abbreviatexJ from Telegraphic Transfer Settlement. wlo is for

without, and doc is for doouments.



XV. Table of Exnressive Function In The Taiwanese E-mails.

Mails'Code Purposas Expressions

T-l -T-42

T-3, T-5, T-8

T4, T-10

T-9

L Greetings 76) Dear. ..

77) Goodmoming.

78) Good afternoon.

79) Flappy Islamic New Year!

T4,T4

T-18

2. Asking for apologies 80) Sorry.

81) Sorry, I was confusion the

TT of Imp.030o407 Q) 30%.

T-7, T-8
T-14, T-15, Tl7, T-18, T-24, T-33

T-19,T-22

T-30

T-33

T-34

T-38, T-39, T42

T-39

T-l

3. Thanking 82) Thank you

83) Thanks.

84) thank for your TT ..

85) Thank foryour e-mail.

86) Thank you for yoru mail.

87) Thankyou very much for

your prompt assistance.

88) Thanks.

89) Thank you for your

Packing List yesterday.

90) Thank and regards.

T- l 4. Showing expectetlon 9l) Flave a nice weekend!

T-13
T-1 - T-3, T-9, T-10, T-33, T-34

T-ll, T-12, T-15 -- T-32. "t-35 -T-3'7,T-4t

T4l, T42

T4 - T-8, T-11

5. Closing 92) Best regards.

93) Brgds.

94) B. Regards.

95) Rgds.
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APPENDIX B: THE E-MAILS



THE JAPANESE E-MAILS



J-1

--- Original Message -----

From: < taliashi.r+aqatsurna{Asumitomocarp,co.ip >

To: < import.hq@telkom.net >

Cc: < chris.chui(@sumittrmoctrrp.cojp >; < linance.hqf4]masPion.com >;
< jinsale.kwek/.{r]'sumitom(u)ry >;< iry. ongt'.7,,sumitomtrcorp. coip >;

< wmuliawan(4tnaspion. com >

Sent Monday, September 01,2003 3:02 PM.
Attach: BDY.TXT.
Subject: RE: PAYMENT UTK 500 MT ALUMINIUM INGOT'

Dear Bambang-satt.

Reseirding the following.
The s'tandby credil was already opened,
Kindly request Inalum to confirm their receipt and to release us the necessary documents.

Thanks. & BestRegards,
T. Wagatsuma.
Sumitomo Corporation (Singapore) Pte., Ltd.

I-2
----- Original Message ----
Fnm: Takashi Wagatsuma /ASE4, SPRHW, Singapore.
Sent: Friday, August 29,2ffi3 5:35 PM.
To:' import.hq/Iv1lME ( import-hq{4},lelkom.net )'
Cc: Chris Chri I ASE4, SPRHN, Singapore; hy Ong / ASE{, SPRHM,
Singapore; .Iinsaye Kwek / ASE4, SPRHA" Surgapore.
Subjec* RE: PAYMENT UTK 500 MT ALUMINIUM INGOT-
Importance: High

Dear Bambang-sarq

Thanks a lot foryour close follow as to the frst deal.
The standby L/C No. is 655-210-561727, whichplease be informed. Your
following up onthis will behigftly appreciated.

Best Regards,
T. Wagatsuma
Sumitomo Corporation (singapord Pte., Ltd.



To:
Cc:

J-3

----- Original Message -----
From: < takashi.waeatsurna{iSssmitomocorp,coip >

< imSxrrt,hq@telkom.net >

@,<jinsale.kweLr{Ssumitomft orp. co j p> ;
<talcayuki.negrshiq]sumitom{ry. co j p>;<takeshi. sawai(r}sumitomocorp.
cojp>; < ida. syahidalilbumitomocorp.co.ip >

Sent: Thursday, Septemtrer 04, 2003 4:37 PM.
Attach: BDY.TXT.
Subject RE: DHIPPING DOCUMENT FOR ALUMINILIM INCTOT EX.
INALIJM.

Dear Bambang-san,

Kindly inform us of the delivery date of this gmds to make necessary preparation.

Bet Regards,
T. Wagatsuma
Sumitomo Corporation (Singapnre) Pte.. Ltd.

J-4

----- Origlnal Message -----
From: Takashi Wagatsuma / ASE-0, SPR[{W, Singapore.
Sent: Wednesday, Septernber 03, 2003 6:33 PM.
To:'import.hq/MlME ( import-hqri$elkom.net )'
Cs Chris Chui / ASE4, SPRHN, Singapore; Jinsaye Kwek / ASE4, SPRI-IA"
Singapore; Ida Syafrida / ASE4, JKTHC, Jakarta; Takeshi Sawai / ASE{,
.]KTGJ, Jakarta; Takayuki Negishi I ASE4, JKTCB, Jakarta.
Subject: RE: SHiPPING D{)CIIMENT FOR ORDER ALUMINIUM INGOT
EX.INALUM.
Importance: Higfr

Dear Bambang-san,

Thanli you for following up this new business. Both ways are acceptable for us.
That is, PT. Lealum oan send the original documents to Sumitomo Singapore
directly. And, they can also pass the original documents to oru Jakarta ofhce, if
they wanl to do thai. In case they wrsh to hand the documents to our Jakarta
oflrce, kindly request them to pass that to Ms. Syafrida lda, as I asked you over
the phone this moming.

If you have firrther q:ery, I would like you to call to mobile ' 65'96734728'



Thanks & Best Regards,
T. Wagatsuma
Sumitomo Corporation (Singapore) Pte., Ltd.

J-5

----- Origlnal Message -----
From: across co.,ltd <mailto:across@mtd.biglobe.nejp>
To: import. hq@maspion. com
Sen* Tuesday, July 15,2003 3:09 PM
Subjec* Re: original docs for Invoice: 005/03-DCvf

Dear Memssan

meme-san ohayoo!

Thank you for your calling and e-mail.
Now,I got what y'or: mean
Unfo,rtunately,I didt know abod rhis matter al all.
Anyway,Iln snrdy this matter ASAP.

We sent a criginal documols by DHL.
address: desa sauotrtap gedangan sidoarj o 61254, SIIRABAYA' INDONESIA

for Mr.budi gunardi
DHL#:22184U321

rhank you for your time.
Y.dokiya
Across co..hd



THE KOREAN E-MAILS



K-1

ATTN:MS. HARNI

- Q{gi6l ilessage _-
From: "kim tai$on' S.tdrn2SeEb9g-com>
To: "Anna' <naftetlq11! Urn6f{gngm>
Sent: Tuesday, December 24, 2092 3:35 PM

> Dear Ms. Anna

> lt is Christmas Eve lonight ard we will be in white
> Christmas as outside is clou{ wather novr. I hope you
> have nic€ Christmat tomonow.

> I rilas informed from the supplier that they had alteady
> one Vacuum Tube among trvo and another vacuum tube will
> be end of this rnonih ftom Eur4e, All anive then I
> will inform you and I hope the rernittance of U$ 3'966
> the soonerthe befrer for rrE to take next siep with
> supplier

> May God Ble€s you and nbe hdiday of Christmas

> Best Rgds

> Do you Yahoo!?
> Yahool Mail Plus - Porverful. Afftrdade. Sign up now.
> htto://mailolus.Falrco.cont

K-2

Frcm: FIANSUNG PLASTIC < trade{?hanalon-co-k:r >

To: < import.hqt@):telkom.nel >
Sent: Tnesday, August 26, 2ffi3 l2:5 I PM
Attach: AWB (953-1 7 n J aq iPS
Subjecl Shipping documents ofyour order (0300750)

Dear Ms. Merne

we hope thal you andyour esteerned company continued success and prosperity.

Selama siang!
We acknow-iedge receipt of yoru remittance advice dated August 25 for our

invoice HS430801. rtu"t y"" very much for your prompt settlement and

cooperations. We have dispatched one set of original shipping documents to your



company by DHL (Air waybill No. 953 1712 746), For yrnr reference, we are
enclosing a copy of the DHL receipt.

Thanking you again for yorn cr:operations, and we look forward to the pleasure of
enhancing our business relationship. Terima kasih.

Thanks & Best regards,
Sabrina l,ee.

PS:
From September 10s to l4s is our national holiday for the Chusok
Thanksgiving day). And our company closes lbr fire days.
For Koreans, the Chusok is the most festive holiday with a rariety

traditional games, and exchanges of gifts.
Also, lnov,"n as Hangawi, it is a day of thanksgi\dng for a good harvest.
And most families come home from all acrtxs the country to celebrate that day
together.
Also the day is not complete without the half-moon shaped rice-calies called
songpyon.

K-3

Sent Thursday, September 04, 2003 6:41 AM
Subject:Re: Re: Vc amend.

DearMeme

At this time, we cann't make a shipment on sep. 04, because of beficiary is wtong
on the Vc. So we request to you amend beneficiary and latest ship. of dae.
Plz rmderstand our situation.

Sincerely,

"Think of the market, Act for the customer"

TEL: 82- Z-1&2-9212 [changed]
FAX: 82 - 782 - 9371 [changed]
H.P: 82 - (0)16 - 439 - 1680.

(CHINA 136-71866374)
E-MAIL: < gc9 I 93.oark8samsrmg.com >

(the Korean

of festirals,

Import

From:'U+OA/ < gc9 I gS.parktdsamsung.com >
To: imporl.hq(4)maspioncom < import.hq{iJ,-\telkom.net >



K-4
----- Origtna"l Message ---
From: 'UtOAp<@>
To: import.hqt4'naspion.com
Senh Tuesday, September OZ,20A3 I l:25 AM
Subject Vc amend.

>DearNeme

>Plz amend l/c as follows ;

> -. BENEFICIARY : SAMSUNG GWANGru ELECTROMCS CO.. LTD

150-886 l2nr Fl., Samsrmg Life lnsurance Bldg. 36-1,
Yeouido-Dong, Yeongdeungpo-Gu, Seoul, Korea.

> -LATESTDATE OF SHIP.: FROM030905 TO*030911"

>Sincerely,

>*Think ofthe market, Act forthe customer"

>TEL: 82- 2 - 7 82 - 9272 [changed]
>FAX: 82 - 782 - 937 | [changed]
>H.P: 82 - (0)16 - 439 - 1680.

>E-MAIL: < &c9 198.park(i?sansung.com >

K-5

Frcm: AI%6'ff < ohicl973@Jge.crrm >
To: < maspionl(?jndosat.net.id >; < import.hq{?-fmaspion.com >;

< info.lis@maspion.com >
Sent: Monday, July 28,2003 9:18 AM
Subject: UC Standard,

<b><font color:"blue')Fast lnnotation Fast Growth</ftrnt><ft>

DearMs. Maria.



Thanks for your sincere cooperation.

Toduy, I was informedyour L/C &om our finance tean
They told me that your UC have not match wilh global standard. Thus, they
request me for ohanging your term and condition from next L/C.

Please review it, let me know your opinion.

l. SWIFT CODE 4lA / Available with / by
) Please change into "ANY BANIq BY NEGOTLATION'
2. SWIFT CODE 7lB / Details of Charges
) please change into "ALL BANKING CHARGES OUTSIDE INDONESIA
ARE FOR BENEFICIARY'S ACCOUNT'

This is a standard L/C globany. Please reply me soon.

Thanks.

<b> Great ComJnny Crreat People</b>

Very Truly Yours,
Jason Lee

LG Elechonics lnc.
Ref. Comp Marketing Gr.

Tel: +82-2-3777 -7830
Fax: +82-2-3777-5346.

K-6

Fnom: ToEAaQ6 < ahnjh@Jge'com >
To: < import.hq@lmaspion.com >
Cc: Ai7,6't < chicl973(@Jge.com >
Sent: Thursday, Sleptember04,2003 6:13 AM
Subject: Re: Sep 4 Fax

<b><font color="blue'5Fast Innoration Fast Growth</font></b>

DearMs. Rini:

Regarding your fax of September 4,2O03



Recently truckers held an unexpected strikg and this has affected our shipment.
We were ale to ship out the NS36 model, however, we could not ship out the
NR45 model. And the tttaol$giving holiday just around the corner (S€p lO-14),
sausing more delays. I ask for your understanding on the matter.

And for the P/O you sent forthe LX67 model:
As mentioned before the price that was given to you on the last 400PCS was a
special offer. The same price cannot be applied to other orders, please take this
into consideration.

Respectfirlly Yours,
Jonathan Ahn

<b> GreatCompany Great People</b>

LG Electronics Inc.
Ref. Comp lr4arketing Gr.

Tel: +82-2-3777:7830
Fax: +82-2-3777-5346.

K-7

Imuort

Fnom: Al%6'ri < chicl973@lge.com >
To: < import.hq@maspioncom >; <maspionl@;rndosatnet.id >
Cc: %F,i+eQo < ahnjh@lge.cqn >
Sent Friday, September 05, 2003 8:35 PM
Attac-h: 030905+payment guarantee.ppt
Subject: Payment Gua&mtee

<b><font color:"blue">Fast Innovation Fast Grcwth<font></b>

Dear Ms. Rini / Ms. Maria,

Thanks for your sincere cooperation.

I am sending a guarantee letter on late shipment. Even if we have tried to ship
youf q'ty on time, we failed to send due to the trucker's big strike in Korea. Please
see the attaohment and let me have a copy withyour signature-

Thanks.
_4



<b> Great Company Great People</b>

Very Truly Yours,
Jason Lee

LG Electronics Inc.
Ref. Comp tvfarketing Gr.

Tel: +82-2-3777:1830
Fax: +82-2-3777-5346.

K-8
-_ Original Messag -
Fronr: Jason Kim
To: masoionl -maria
Sent Tuesday, September 10, N2 10:24 AM
Subject Re: Brass Wire

DearMaria / Il&. Rini"

We undentand originat shipping doqrments has beea reached to lvfs. Rini'
Please send T.T. 6 our account as contracted.
Please comment when it will be senl

BestRegards,
JasonKim

K-9
--- Original Message ----
Frorn: Jason l(m
To: masriool nBda
Sent Tuesday, August 13,N2.1:52 PM
Subject Re: Brass Wire

DearMaria"

We have tried to contact with you by phone but not reached-
Did you receive my e-mail ?
We are extremely awaiting yow response by reurrn.

BestRegards,
JarcnKim
First Int'l Co., Ltd.
Seoul Korea



K-10

------O ri gina I Me s s age - ---

.Frort v358@samsung.com
Date: Mondzy, February 24, 2003 08:23:04 AM
To: betv
Subjea: Fwd: Re: Fw: requestamend UC for P/O ME006

Dear Bety

I se'nt you below e-mail last week.

I would like to know present situation.

Please rrply to me.

thank you

best regards

K-l1

Dear Bety

I understand your situation.

But We can't make shipping document with different model name to I-lC
description.

and I think It will be a problern to pass your customs also.

Please understand our sih,.ration and amend UC.

thank you

best regards

K-T}



-----Original Message-

<DlV dir=tt style="FONT-SIZE : 1 1 pf From.' v358@samsrno.c.om
<DlV dir=lt style="FONT€lZE: 1 1pt" Dale.'Wednesday, February 19,
2003 01:58:06 PM<DIV dir=tt style='FONT€lZE: 1lpt To:
masoionl @indosat.netid<DlV dir=lf style="FONT-SIZE: 1 I pt"
Subject: request amend UC for P/O ME006

Dear Bety

We got your UC

But there is diffemet model name in UC for your PIO MEOO6.

Modelname in UC is Dl37, But lthink SD137 is right.

Please check and amend UG Please.

thank you

best regards

Patick Youn (Seung Won Youn)
Assistant Manager
Samsung Elecfronics Co., LTD.
Compressor ExPort Patt
Tet) 82-2-751-33/t5
Mobile) 82-18-21G3508
Fax| 82-2-751€539
E Mail) y358@samsung.com

K-13

Dear Mr. Bambang,

Thank ycu for the good news.

Brgds,

Jordan
- Original Message -
Florn: import.hoemasFion.corn
To: Jordan



Sent: Wednesday, March 05, 206 10:25 AM
Subjec't: Re: SHIPPING AGENT lN SURABAYA

K-14
-_ Original Message -_
From: Jordan
To: import.hq@maspion-com
Cc: USI
Sent WednesdaY, March 05, 2003 7:56 AM
Subject Fw: SHIPPING AGENT lN SURABAYA

Dear Mr. Bambang,

As per your rcquest please find hercti0r our rgent b Sureblq Indonesia for your

refercnce:

P,T. AMASNUSA PERSADA
JL, PERAK TIMUR NK},512410
SURABAYA 5016' INDONESI,A
TEL :6231 -328-{888
FAX : 6231- 3284511,32845U2
EMAIL: cncsbv@sbv.rad.net'id

F"YI, shipping agent inforned that they will abo contact comignee'

Please c.onfirm if you have reaived the original u3 shipping documents from

your Bank Danamon The c.,ourier errived et thc bank last sahrrday. Ifttdty

"a"io 
your bank to accept those discrcpancise which l fax I copy to you

yesterday.

If you need furtlrer information, plese feel free to cmtact me'

Your kind ettention is highly apprecirted.

Thankt/Btgds'

Jordan



I t

c-1
ATTN:MS.HARNI

-_ Original Message -
From: Zlpng Gwlong
To: mafteting@maspion.com
Sent Monday, December 23, 2002 1:39 PM
Subjec* shipping documents

To: Import Dept.
ATTN: Ms. Anna/Ms. Hami
DATE:2002-12-23

FROM: Zhong Guoyong

Dear Ms. Anna /Ms. Hami,

Please check the original B/L No. QF0212069SUR, invoice No. CJEl2l201 and p
acking
list delivered to you by FedEx No. 837359123713, with the mail address: PT. M
ASP
ION, ATTN: IMPORT DEPT., JL. KEMBAIIG JEPUN 38-
40, SIJRABAYA INDONESIA, FAX NO,: 03
l-3533218/3533055. Please contact the local FedEx courier for tracking this parce
I or you may track the parcel on the website: http://www.fedex.com.

Enclosed is a brochr.ue of Titanitrm parts for your reference. Please feel free to
contact us if you are interested in these Titanium parts and equipment.

lnoking forward to your reply ASAP,
Best regards.
Zrong Guoyong

c-2
- Original Mesage ._
Frorn: yiniia
To: maspionl @indosat.net.id
Sent: Monday, October 28, 2(!0210:26 AM
Subject: re-fee

DEARRINI:

THANKS FOR YOTJR REPLY.



I. ABOUT THEUSD. 54,00 FOR R-EIMBTJRSEMENT
TINREASONABLE BECAUSE IT IS THE FEE IN YOUR
BEIONG TO OTJR OBLIGATION.

2. ABOUT YOUR NEW ORDER WE HOPE YOIJR OPINION.

HOPE WE AR-E IN C'OOD COOPERATION.

BESTREGARDS

CHANGYI
2002/rcn1

FEE WE
COT'NTRY,

THINK fI IS
AND IT IS NOT

c-3
Dear Ms. Rini,
-*--Origi n al Message----

From: JET.LEE
Date: Fnday, December 20,2AA2 03:19:49 PM
Io-'BETY
Subject: about the LC

Dear Miss b€ty:

The bank (PT.BANK MANDIRI) is ok, please open the UC at it quickly-

Thanksl

Best regardsl

GMCC OVERSEAS MARKETING
JET LEE
Ai e.
T E Lea008a76+23290008"E CTt€059e@
FAX€o008S76S2297514
E- nnil :leej@chinagmcc.corn
http:/ rvww.chinagmcc.com

c-4
---Onginal Message-

From.'JET.LEE
Date.'Wednesday, December 25, 2002 03:46:00 PM
Io..BETY
Subl:ecf: INEED YOUR UC



f

Dear Miss Bely:

Merry Christmasl

Did you open the UC? | an: xaiting for ii and tle* plan to ship the goodslif you had
open il, please fax the pages lo me,

I plan to ship the compre€sors on 26th of this month,and it wiii ship out form H.K on

28th Dec.

I need your UCllll

Besi regardsl

GMCC OVERSEAS MARKETING
JET LEE
i r
, i l  L r
T E L€"008+-76+2329000€-ECT€49059CO
FAXi'0086-765-?297514
E-mail :leej@ch,nagmcc.com
hitp:/iffiuw,chinagrrcc.com

c-5
Dear Meme,

How are you! Yes, I asked my bank to send the documents to you within two days
atter the vessel dispatched. lt was around Dec.30,2OO2, and I think you will receive
them very soon

Please keep in touch,and ifyou have any questions, pleasedo not hesitate to ask
me.

Best regards
J inx ing

-* Origrrtal Message -
Frcrn : lnporllxt(4-lnaspisr-csn
To: smec ; jjsxlggljgelgg
Sent: Fri&y, Decernber 13, 2002 3:26 PM
Subjec't: Fw: asking for origirul &cs for UC : M02 I 847



c-6
Imoort
From:
To:
Sent:
Subject:

luoqiliang < kangkal3)rlail. sxptt.zj.sn >
< import.hq{B}telkom. nel >
Wednesday, July 09,2003 5:10 PM
COOPERATION.

DEAR MS MEME
HOWARE YOU?
TIIANK YOU FOR YOTJR COOPERATION AND YOU CAN ACCEPT
DISCREPANCMS.
RE: 14 days &ee demurrage trme
I FIAVE CONNECT WTIH SHIPING COMPANY APPLY I4DAYS FREE
DEM{.IRRAGE TIME, BUT TFIEY DON'T ACCEPT. I TIAVE APPLY TWICE'
BUT THEY ALL DON'T ACCEPT, AND YOU INFORMATION TO US' IS
TOO LATE. IF YOU INFORMATION EARLY, I CAN CHOOSE SHIP]NG
COMPANY. BTJT AFTER SHIPING YOU INFORMA"TION TO US, HOW
CANITODO?
NEXT TIME I WILL APPLY i4 DAYS FREE DEMURRAGE TIME.
HOPE WE CAN G(X)D COOPERATION.

BEST REGARD
QILIANGLUO.
2043n/9.

c-7
IMPORT

From:
To:
Sent:
Subject:

cara liu < cara liu(?lvip. l63.com >
< import. hqlilrna spion. com >
Wednesday, November 06, 2AA2 12:32 PM
Re:

DearMeme,
How are you?
First i am sorry for not contacting you for so long time" becuase I am very busy
doing some other project.

Of course, you are welcomed to China, ia my heart my counky is very beautifirl
and Chinese people are hospitable.



My manger told me he just has one set of stamps about 56 nations of China, and

he would like to ssnd if there is a chance.

You are really kind and friendly, and I am very pleasure to have a girl friend like

you, because we bave nrany same hobbies. I believe we can keep a good long-

term relationship. '

Please keep oontacting me.

Best reagards,

Cara
z002lrva6.

c-8
IMPORT

From: cara liu < cara-liur?J].vip'163.com >
To: < im[nrt.hq{4-]rnaspitrn.com >
Sent: Tuesday,JulY15,2003 10:55AM
Subject: C)ur machines.

DearMeme,

We have not contacted for a so long time, hope all the best things have happened
to you.

I have spent a busy and happy time dunng the pasl half year becawe we have sold
our machines together with the PVC profrle and hardware to many foreign
customsrs. How about you? I think you also rnrst be very busy. Hovi about oru
machines? If your facotry need to add more machines, please you don"t hesitate to
contact me, th,ertks.

Merne, please you feel free to contact me if I can be any assisianw.

Best regards,

Cara.

c-9
Dear Hami,



Please advise him.

__ original Mes€age *-
Frqn: Arnaldo Che
To: Maspion lndotlesia
Cc: csse.wang ; cs€e,sales
Sent Monday, September 15,2003 3:47 PM
Subject: Re: Uc No. M177252{02o16

Dear Abbi/Lucy,

We received a telex from Your
mentioned that our documents
discrepancies:

I 2 Falds ohoto ccpl; duplicate
copres.

Bank: Bank Mandiri {Persero), PT. Surabaya
presented under this UC has the following

F l l i  r ' r o c  < , n t o r J cf ? n*n negalial-tle BlL

2 ir;s;rarce certl{rcate stateC clairas ar'* layable lr Ban!'. Dar:rt 'r ir 'd*.:es1a
Surabaya r:^:ste;d sf claii l . ls ?ayat)1,e rn in*onesia.

The payrnent has been l.:old and your banl is co*tecttng ;o:.: i f laspic:ri io 'vaiver
**d atprcval ct als*';e d!sclepe*cies

Please help to accept above discrepancies. lf not, then perhaps we have to instruct
your bank to return the full sets documents to us in order to make all necessary
lmendment, but it wil l  take time and wil l  affecting your company the time to pick
up the cargo. ln fact, the discrepancies has nothing affectlng the products or
shioment.

Please let me know your comments as your earliest convenloence

Best Regards,

Arnaldo Che

c-10
--- Original Message ----
From: kelly
To : import.hq@ma spion. com
Cc: Tsai Henry ; A{aspion Indonesia
Sent Friday, July 25,2003 7:10 AM
Subject Re: Travelling World : 8 Sets Final Alu Case Samples : White Caldboffd
w/ Small Cruttmg + t^arge Sponges

Dear Bambang,



Thank you for lour mail just in and kindly understanding on this L/C amendment.
Please just fax yorn amendment uc copy to us immediatety. we need it very
urgently. When we oan expect it? Please rush.

Best Regards,
KellyLu
(Cln behalf of Henry Tsai at TRAVELLING W{}RLD CORP.)

c-11
----- Original Message --r*
From: kelly
To : import.hq@lnaspion. com
Cc: Tsai Henry : Maspion Indonesia
Sent Friday, July 25,2003 7:01 AM
subject: Re: Travelling world : 8 sets Final Alu case samples : white cardboard
w/ Small Cutting + Large SPonges

DearBambang,

Thank you for your mail just in.

We have tried our very best to negotiate with the shipping company but they don't
agree to do so. It's out of conhol. If the shipping compnay do not agree to give 14
days free demurrage. Who is going to pay for this UC discregnncy charge? It's
not our fault,Do you have any nominated forwarder? can you talk with them and
ask them to glve you 14 days free demurrage? Please fax us your fbrwarder
details tbr our ea.sy rhippit g anangement for your future orders (not fbr next
2x40FT HQ containers for this order. Now it's too late for this change as we don't
have enough time. ln fact, your L/C issued to us so late. The time we got your 1,./C
from our bank was almost same as our goods stuffng date. Now the vessel is on
the way to you GTD SllE KOU, CHINA:23/07/2003). How can we change
another shipping line? As I told Abbi befrxe that this vessel is the tastest vessel to
your end. AI otfrer vessels need to take about 9-10 days to arrvie your side.
Abbi rush us for this shipment so tightly? How can we do? However' please
amend your uc particular to be u7 days liee demurage" or just delete.14 days
free demurrage' from your I-IC. Please conlirm asap. It's top uryent. We need
your prompt reply SAMB DAY.

Best Regards,
KellyLu
(On behalf of Henry Tsai at TRAVELLING WORLD CORP-)



c-lz
----- Origlnal Message ---
From: kelly
To: import.hqfalnaspion.com
Cc: ldaspion Indonesia ; Tsai Henry
Sent: Friday, Jrrly 25,2003 12:23 AM
subjecr Ri: Travelling world : 8 sets Final Alu case samples : White cardboard
d Small C\rttinC +I-arge Sponges

Dear Bambang,

Thank you for your confirmation about this I-lC amendment'

Could you please also delete your L/C particular 47A (ADDITIONAL
CONDffiONS) on Itern#l0 that B/L MUST STATE FREE DEMURRAGE 14

DAYS. As the forwarder did not agree to show out this part on their B/L. They
just oan acc€pt to show 7 DAYS for FREE DEMURRAGE on BlL. Please just

tlelete it or amend it to be 'FREE DEMURRAGE 7 DAYS on your l-lc. Please
confirm ASAP.

Best Regards,
Kelly Lu
(Onbehalf of Henry Tsai atTRAVELLING WORID CORP.)

c-13
--- Original Message -----
From: kelly
To: Maspion lndonesia
Cc: Tsai Henry
Sent: Wednesday. July 23,2003 5:58 AM
Subject: Fw: Travelling World : 8 Sets Final Alu Case Samples : White
Cardboard wl Small Cutting +l,arge Spnnges

DearAbbi.

We just receivedyour offrcial llC this moming.

Anyway, we formd that sorne of your UC paniculars should be amended as below
immediately. Is il still in time for this I*/C amendment? Please confirm ASAP.
TOPT'RGENTII



42C @RAFTS AT....) : 90 DAYS AITERBIL DATE-
Plea$e confirrn if vou wiII pav f,pr dre interest for dtis Dedod of time? If not

nlease amend this term to be "AT SIGI{T"-
43P ("ARTIAL SHIPMENTS): NOT ALLOWED

us to ship all soods in 2lots for this order.
47A (ADDITIONAI CONDITIONS):
5. THIRD PARTY DOC1TIMENTS IS NOT ACCEPTABLE.

I I. CHARTER PARTY BIL NOT ACCEPTABLB.
Ple*se delete
17. SHIPPINGMARKS:
PT. MASPIONFLATEV/ARE
SYB-IND
LC NO. MI77252001651
Plerse en$re not to show out thi$ L/C prrticular f,or Your ne.$ {eD€at order

as it is not same as lhe shinnins mark lhNt vou gave to us orevi{tuslv.

Expect to hear &om you soon.

Best Regards,
Kelly Lu
(h behalf ofHenryTsai at TRAYELLING WORLD CORP.)

c-14
----- Original Message ---
From:kel$
To: Maspion Indonesia
Cc: Tsai Henry
Sent Tuesday, July 22, 2003 3:04 PM
Subject: Re: Travelling World : 8 Sets Final Alu Case Samples : White Cardboard
vr/ Small Cutting * large Sponges

Dear Abbi,

Thank you for your e-mail just in this morning and your ac€eptanc€ to pa.ck those

2 smail sponges cut on 2 sides between knifes at your side, Your kindly
understanding and assistance on this issue are much appreciated.
By the way, regarrling 2pcs more large sponges (5mm thic*ness each) packing,
thanks for your acceptance to share halfofthe e\tra cost (IS$0.02/case) with us'

But we *o,-ila fit" you to pay this amount (t-]s$l13.8) by T/T or cash (pass it to

lvlr. Tsai) to us. Mr. Tsai will back to Indonesia next Tuesday nipfrt' He will talk



with you about this
30/07DA$.

and your new repeat order forissue case on

For your information, yorn repeat order for 3,500 sets alu. case are notjust for firll

conlainer load. You are kindly suggested to increase your order qty up to 3,900

sets. So all the cases can be just packed in one firll 20ft and 40ft container. Our

s@nest delivery is about 35^40 days after receip of your new order. Mr.

Tsai will discuss with you for this new order details later.

Best Regards,
Kelly Lu
(Onbehalf of Henry Tsai aTTRAVELLING WORLD CORP.)

c-l5
--- Original Message **-
From: Maspion lndonesia
To: kelly
Cc: Tsai Henry ; Abbi - PT Maspion Flatware ; Herry Lenggono - PT Maspion
Flatware ; haris(@l,rnaspion-mfir.com
Sent: Monday,.Iuly 21, 2003 7:24PM
Subject: Travelling World : I Sets Final Alu Case Samples : White Cardboard d
Small Cutting + large Sponges.

Dear Kelly,

----- {higinal Message -----
From: kelly
To: Maspion lndonesia
Cc: Tsai Henry
Sent: Tuesday, July 22, 2003 7:22 AM
Subject: Re: Travelling wodd : 8 sets Final Alu case samples : white cardboard
w/ Small Cutting +Large Sponges

DearAbbi,

Thank you fbr your mail and attached picture for 2 small sponges cut just in
earlier.
We were just informed by our fbcttxy that it's too late ftrr adding these 2 small
sponges cut now. They neerl more time to make the cutting mold first and then
paok them well as your request. As you lmow that we will have the balance 2x40ft

iH() rtrn* by end of this week (CLOSING DATE: 28/O7/2UJ3'. ETD CHINA:
3010fi/2AAT. We don't have enough time for this new adding- Please just make
these 2 small sponges cut packing atyour side' Sorry!!



<Abbb I{s OK

Besides, as for 2pcs exlra large sponges (5mm thickness each) adding, we confirm

that we will include it on all cases for the balance 2x40ft HQ. Could il possible for
you to share half cost ([JS$0.02/PC) fcr this new adding with us? Mr. Tsai will go

to Indonesia factory next w@k and he will talk to you about this later.

<Abb> Thm* Yo* Pleose heep this outstoniling order st USL 7.hA/sel You
may add US$ 0.02Jpc on to n& otder of 3,500 sets helongs a diferent
customer. Plcase dso advice us the lcad delivery time needed for thk new
oilIen

Expect to hear fromyou soon.

Best Regards,
Kelly Lu
(Onbehalf of Henry Tsai aTTRAVELLING WORLD CORP.)

c-16
----- Original Message ---

From: Maspion lndonesia
To: Travelling World - Henry Tsai ; Travelling World - Kelly
Cc: Sylvia Dewi - PT. Maspion Flatware ; Herrl' Lenggono - PT Maspion
Flafware ; Abbi - PT Maspion Flatware
Sent: Monday, July 21, 2003 I :28 AM
Subject: Travelling World : 8 Sets Final Alu Case Samples : White Cardbrnrd w/
Smalt Cutting +Large Sponges

Deor Kelly,

From: kelly
To: Abbi - PT. Maspion Flatware
Cc: Tsai Henry
Sent: Tuesday, July 22,2003 2: 10 AM
Subject: Re: Travelling World : 8 Sbts Final Alu Case Samples : White Cardboard
w/ Small Cutting + Iarge Sponges.

DearAbbi,
Thank you fcrryour 4 mails on 18 & 20/O7n$3.

RE: White cardtxmrd with small cutting



As we still did not know which way is correct to put the white oardboard with

small cutting to (inlay) when we sent out these 8 samptes to you? Alyway, we
confirm that we have corrected it and put the white cardboard with small
cutting to the right inlay with embossed words on it for all shipments (bqth 1x20ft
and 2x40ft containers). Please don't worry-

p.s. No need to send back the inlays with wrong cardboard
reference.

for our

<Abb>Than*Yo*

RE: 2 small sponges cul at 2 sides oflau case tray (for next 2x40ft containers)
As our previous mail mentioned that we have no idea about it. oul. factory told us

thal they cant find them out on your original senl sample. Could you please send
us a drawing to show lhe correct posilion where we should put these 2 small

sponges cut on (2 sides)? Also please advise the size of this small sponge cut?
We need this information right now.

<4bbb Pleasefud the axoched pietare

RE: Large Sponges (for next 2x40ft containers)
If you want to put 4pcs (5mm ihickness each) of large sponges ilo 2 pcs, there is
ar extra cost (US$0.04/per alu. case) added. Is it OK for you? As we did not
inolude on our original cost. Please confrm ASAP.

<Ahb> Yot shoulfrt,t charge us with &ra cost ss these 2pc's atllitional luge

ryronges is incwred by your reducing the width of the *ilays by I on each.

Besides, we stiil have not received your UC yet. Please send us yorrr L/C copy
and advise your L/C number asap. Il's top urgent!!!!

4bb> Your bank should have notifred you about the IJC, anyrray ow Mn
Bonbang isfuing it now to yo*

Best Regards,
Kelly Lu
(Onbehalf ofHenry Tsai aTTRAVELLING WORLD CORP.)

Best Regards,
Kelly Lu
(On behalf of Henry Tsai at TRAVELLING WORLD CORP.)

c-17
Dear Ms. Meme,



Good afternoonl

Firstly I'd like to say sorry for not being able to fulfill your order'
You inow, we, actually, are very willing to meet our customers' demands,
which is our mission.
But slnce this year, increasing orders and lack of stock have made it very
difficult for us to meet all demands of the customers, even though we keep
the production lines working around the clock.
In fact, sales representatives in our company are also contending for
compressors for our respective customers. we are always keeping our mind

to guarantee the goods for our ove6eas CUStomerS as far as possible. But
sometimes there will exist acc:dent. Anyway, please do believe that we are

always trying our best to meet your demands.

we have got the vc amendment and will arrange the shipment for the

balance 70-0 sets of SG133 as soon as possible. As for the shipment details,
we will advise you when decided.
By the way. the documents for 2,552 sets have been presented to the bank

yesterday.

Best regarcls!

Shirley Cheng
Int'l Business Dept.
Shanghai Hitachi
chenoxx@shec.com,cn
Tel:86-21-5055 4560 Ext:3520
Fax:86-21-5834 9019

----. Original Message '''''
From: impo*,ho@nEtspion.com
lo: chengxx@shec.com.cn
Sert: Wednesday, April 09,2OO3 3:41 PM
Subject: amendment for JO2o,69l?

c-l8
Dear Meme,

Good morning!

Thark you very much fcr your understanding.

As for the new PO, we will try our best to arrange the shipment as you

request.
Pls fax us the L/C amendment'

Best regards.



Shirley

----- Originat Message '''--
From: import.hq@maspion.com
To: Shirley Chens
Sent: Saturday, August O9, 2OO3 1:45 PM
Subject: Re: shipping docs--

c-19
-- Original Message -
From: Shirley Chenq
To: imoort.hq@m*Fon.com
Sent Friday, August 08, 2003 9:15 AM
Subiect: Re: shipping docs.

Dear Meme,

Good morning!

I'm sorry to tell you that we have shipped 2.880 PCS of SG133BB1 on Aug'
because we failed to book shipping space at the end of July'
And we hoPe that you would be nice enough to accept this discrepancy of
shipment date.
Sorry and thank you!

Best regards.

Shirley

c-20
Dear meme,

Thanks very much for your email.

I am happy that everlrthing is done. Have a nice day.

Regards
Alex
-- - - - t ro t r0- - - - -
Dtr D: i mport.hq@maspion.com [mailto: import.hq@telkom.net]
!D0o: 2003tr8t 14fi 11:28
Bnn: ),€ datz.t; 'i iFNe
n[: Fw: shipping docs..

5,



c-21
Dear Meme,

Good day.

Shidey will contact my forwarder and let you know soon.

Do you have holiday in Aug. and SeP.?

Best regard s
Alex

-----DDtrtr -----
o0 tr: i  mport.hq@maspion.com [mailto:import.hq@telkom.net]
strntr: 200308D 11t} 13:49
trtrtr: ),lE' Oa'r'rt; 3i ibfr6
nn: help!!!

c-22
Dear Meme,

Thank you very much for your email.

The 5OO pcs of SHZ33L will be on board today.Actually, right now I am in holiday.
However almost every day I should go to the company- How about you these days?
I hope everyrthing around you is ok.

Best regards
Alex

- - - - -nnoo-- - - -
o o a: i mport.hq@maspion.com [mai lto:import.hq@telkom.net]
8EDB:2003n8n250 12:18
ntrtr: )),iD Oa'Afl; 3l ibfrI@
nn: Shipping schedule of J020735

c-23
Dear Ms- Meme,

We have just contacted SllC and they sai{ that the original Certificate of Analysis was on
their hand. I hd already ag(ed lhem to sent it to you directty. Kindly iniorm us upon your
receipt.



Best Rgrds,
Linda

--'-, Original Message -----
From: import-hs@masoion.com
To: Linda ; manna
Sent: Wednesday, May 28,2OO3 3:50 PM
Subject: please send your original C.O.A for MO229O5

c-24
----- Original Message -----
Frorn: Jetson
To: Lukman Chandra ; Masoion MSS - Will ianv ; Masoion - Marketing
Cc: Manna ; Alim Prakasa ; Ronslin ; inport.hq@maspion.com
Sert: Thursday, May 29,2QQ3 9:24 AM
Subject: Payment for Stainless Steel Handle

Dear Frrnayalluey :

Please kindly issue Acceptance Goods I-etter. As ps contract, the paVment term is

45days &omBlL date, if we don't do as per conmct, our reputation will loss.

You must haw had claimed earlier, if you have found quality pnrblem'

B. rsds/JetsonLam

c-25
Dear lvls, Rini,

1) After ctccking our tecord, ptse be confirmed that you hd remitted twice to us for
usst+* {ie. we had remitted us HK5288 in totat). Therefore, kirdty dedrrct uss144 =

HK51,123.20 on our statntent TTO3O4.

2) Yes, we hare recei\€d the fax from Mr. Tipan on 27 tlay 2003 for the shortage
Aitagnet for Watt Cabinet {645pca}. However, the reptacernentlP_u-t9. be shipped
toglther with the new order from K Dept under contract no. FF203286 {PO#K-030)
inJtead of FF203156 (the ggods under this contract had already been shipped out on 4
Aprit 2003). we witt let you have the shipment schedute for FF203?85 {inctuding the
replacement) once availabte.

3) For your information concerning the strortage of goods:'
- 70 pcs Ptastic Scouring Pad {FF203118)

We haw contacted the supptier to see if they can send us th€ shortage qty' We
witl tet us harc the result once

availabte.
- 4 sets Bathroom Set {FF203073}



After checked with our t'lanager,
paynent-

4) We wilt p8y more attention on the
under contr*t with H(D currerrcY.

Sorry for the inconvenience caused.

we agreed your suggestion by deducting such

packing of the goods especiatty with the ones

Bet Rgrds,
Linda
----- Original Message -----
From: impor:t.hq@masPion.com
To:  Ms.L inda, /  Ms.  Manna Mok
Sent: Monday, June 02, 2OO3 4:42 PM
Subject Deduct Payment

c-26
Dear lvls. Rini,

Ptse be intormed that the above contract had just been confirrned on tast week and the
goods stilt hane not been shipped out. The shipment schedute and sttippind docurents
witt be faxed to you once avaitabte.

Best Rgrds,
Linda

.- . . -  Or ig ina l  Message - - - - .
From: imoort.hq@masPion.com
To: Ms. Manna Mok
Sent: Saturday, June 21.,2AO3 12:36 PM
Subject Shipping Documents Of Contract No. FF203318

c-27
Dsar  l l s  .  R in i  '

Regard ing  to  the  shor tage o f  ?00 Pcs '  S tepp ing- -  l lo to . r '  ue  have
contacted Hunan Huil ipu- Technology Co' Ltd' l ls '  , lacqui this
morn ing .  They  r€p l ied  tna t  the  shor tage uas  care less  n is take
caused by  the i r  dorker .  lhey  are  very  sor ry  about  tha t '  They  u i l l

the  fu tu re  sh ipnent .  Because theysend the  rep lacenent  to  us  on  tne  fu tu re  sn : ,pnenr ' '  secause lney
donrt heve stock in hand ttott .  So i t  cantt be shipped togetherdon I t  have  s tock  i n  hand  t l o t t .
r r r i th  FF?83{0 t !  and FFa03. l0 I .  ?hey  0r i l l  add  th is  rep ldce ten t  to  the
nex t  con t rac t .

ges t  Fegards .
ianna nok

-** Originat Message ---



From: Fung Lam
To: mok manna
Sent: Tuesday, August 26,2OA3 6:09 PM
Subject Fw: Replacement Of Invoice No. FL03226 (AC Division)

- ' - - .  Or ig ina l  Message - - - - -
From: imoort-hc@maspion-com
To: Ms. Manna Mok
Sent: Tuesday, August 26,2OO3 5:54 PM
Subject Replacement Of Invoice No. FL03226 (AC Division)
DearMs. MaruraMok,



THE TAIWANESE E-MAILS



T-t
Dear Meme,

The UPS bilt no is MtX07935847, lh€ docum€nt DorY h in UPS hdonesb.
Please check on lrour side.

Have a nice Yrcekend!

Best regards,
Daphne Lid.t,

---Original MessagB-*
From: imponhq@maspion.com lmaitto:import.hq@t€lkom.n€t]
Sent kiday. Ocbber 25,N212:03 Pt'1
To: infu@kentai.com.tw
Subiect Original docs for UC: 011014004402

T-2
-- Original M6sage *
From: Kentai Machinerv
To: imoort.hq@lelkom.net
Sent Wednesday, October 23, 2002 1:45 PM
Subjech RE; SHIPMENT FOR I SET OF SG-t

Dear Ms. Mem€,
We have €fiec{ the shipmer* as per our shipping advice to you last Friday. furd vre also send 1 set
of original shipping document to you by UPS yesilerday- Please cfieck your fax machine fot lhe BfL
vr€ sent earliet today.

B€st regards,
Daphne Liou,
(assistant to Frank)

T-3
Ms. Meme:

Good morning!

1. We had e-mril Involce, P/L and TT requinnqri to you yesterde$ rnyfflJ/ we re-mdl to
you again flnvolce, ftrll lnvdre, P/L end TT rcqurln*nt) deese cL€cls if you went to nevlse

the doc. pleasc dvise us by c-mril before this aftcrnoort

2. How aboot the TT of Irnp 920ff791 {4) 7vo/o r|d 791(5} 309/0 ? seese edrdse wlElt Jrou ceft

remlt lt Thank you-

By flre wan we had advice that Mr. Eltn DD: Nov. l9ltxD rctdt &€ downpcynent of

SClitz-OltS: soolo USg6;0lltL- wtth together rnaspi'on's TT to us. plese contact Mr. Dlim-



3. Dld you rreceive {lre LC requtmrent (Ifl023/O2l6O3' SC/U{}43?) If io: Shung Dar ?
pleruc open LC soon anrl far the LC to us.

Bcst regards,

JhLin/Ms.

*II*6'i: import-krti;rmspiorr-r"rxn <ttnpS4!S{i}fe!hq&!st>

S6'i: JHLir .rtl.{0a?hn4.is.n€t tw'
n6' !x:20tf21"-llrF-2lo€ AM 09:02
*DlO: a.ddng fm slpg docs Re#02W9n Q>

T-4

Dear Ms.  Meme:

Good afternoon !

sorry, the Packing list of c/28-29 Blind rivet belong to sc/02-o468 -K not

belong to sc/02-0478 please correct it. so this shipment haven't sc/02'0478's
goods please understand.

By the way we have sent the original doc. to you this mornlng, so we are
revised P/L to you now. please direct print this revised P/L

Rgds/Jh Lin

From: JHLin

To: impo*.hq@masoion.cont

Sent: Friday, November 22, 2002 8:47 AM

Subiect Re: SHIPMENT DOC. OF IMP.020O9Z(2)

T-5
'ear l ls .  t teme

Good moming !

Yes '  you  a re  r i gh t '  b te  have  revsed
P /L  a l so  f axed  the  Invo i ce t : l  Pdge )
to  you  no } ,  (Fax  t l o -  3533055 )  p leese

the  Inso i cs '  Fu l l  I nvo i ce  and
and  P /L (q  Page )  t o ta l :  ?  Pages

check .
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Anyuay  u ,e  a re  e -ma i l  t he  rev i sed  doc '  t o
the  o r i g i na l  doc .  by  ' f edsx '  t o  you  today '

Rgds / , Jh  L in

__ Original Message -

From: JHLin

To: import.hgQmaspkrn.com

Sent: Thursday, November 21, N2 1:213 PM

Subject Re: SHIPMENT DOC. OF lMP.0-200977(2)

you  nou .  and  u i l l  send

T-6
Dear Us- l4erE:

sorry, f found soe m'ista:e for irrvoj-ce and B/t we hanre rerrsied

tbe lr$roice a\d B/L also e-mail rerrised Irntoice and full itlvEice

to you please red ll,ne. and will fa:r rel,-ised tJ,te B/t to yoir t-tris

afterrloon.

Rgds/Jtt Li-rr

_- Otiginal Message -

From: JHLin

To: ATENG

Sent: Wednesday, November X), 2002 2:1 4 PM

Subjecf: SHIPMENT DOC. OF lMP.02m97(2)

T-7
- Qfigin2l Message ----

From: JHLin

To: ATENG

Sent Wednesday, Norrsnber 20, N22:14?M



,a r f
hr

l l

t t Y
f.roaL
t a l

^ l r A !
tltr lr*b
A ' A

Subjec't: SHIPMENT DOC. OF 1MP.020092(2)

Dear Ms. Menw:

we are e-mail lnvoice, P/L firequirment and will fnx B/L to yotr now, please chedc if you war$

to revise the doc. please advise us before Nov. 21,20A2. Thank Yott.

Reds/JhLkt

T-8
'ear l ls. l lene/l ls. Rini.  ;

Good moming !

when you can ranil below TTS to us ard to Rightway please advise us soor. Thank you.

RgddJh Lin

-_ Original lllessage -
Frorn: JHLin
To: ATENG
Sent Tuesday, November 26, N22'.1OPM
Subject TT OF SCl02{422 FOR RIGHTWAY

T-9
_- Original Mesage _-
Frorn: JHLin
To: ATENG
Sent Tuesday, Norember 26, M22:12PM
Subject: Tf AF SCtOz&?2. FOR RIGHTWAY

Dear ns '  neae/ l ls .  Rin i  :

HAPPY ISLAMIC HEIY YEAR !

1. Please rush the TT of lmp.0200791t5) 70% US$57,757 81 to
C|TIBANK N.A
PUNFET BUILDING 699 701 NATHAN ROAD
MONGKOK, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
A/CNO :OO6-387-68067585
AIC NAME: CHO TSENG JEAN YUN
TEL: 852-2860O111 Fpfi: 852'2789474t

2, Please rush the fT US$8,579,- TO: RIGHTWAY'
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3 ROL LCl024/A2/603" IMP.O2OO977(1) 30% USD11,912.00TO:

ADVISING BANK: E SUN COMMERCIAL BANK
ADDRESS: 2 3 F NO 89, SEC 5, NANKINC E RD.

TAIPEI, TAIWAN R-O,C-
SWIFT CODE; ESUNTWTP
A./C NO,: 0107441062838
A/C NAME: TAIWAN CONCORDE CO., LTD

BEST REGARDS,
JH  L IN

T-10
--_ Original Message .-
Frorn: JHLin
To: ATENG
Sent: Tueday, November 26, NU2214PM
Subject TT OF Senz.o/,2. FOR RIGHTWAY

Deaa Ms. Memey'Ms. Rini :

Good aftemoor !

Rol LC/02II021603 (LC M022l4l: SC/024422) please remit TT fiS$8"579.fi) to:

ADVISING BANK : BANK oPF TAIIYAN
FU HSING BRANCH
SWIFT: BKTWTWTPO5S

A.rC NAME: RIGHTWAY ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
A./C NO.: 055031037L53

By the way we have faxed the above doc. (l€ M022I4I:2 nd shipnrent) to ydJ already this

aflemoon. please check.

Best regard.s,

JhLin

T-11
Dear Mr. Ateng

Ws have iaxed the B/L to you (Fax 6231-3533218) before n minute, also we have snt thB

uiginal doc. to you by "fildex" or Apr.24,2003 plea-se check'

Brgd-s,
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Jh Lin

-----mtrtr-----
Otrtr:  inport.  hoAt'asp ion. con ( inoort.  hqStelkol.  r :et>
Dt r t r :  , JHL in  < tc0oeae{ .  i s .  ne t .  tu>
t rs :  e003fDsDPt l  05 : {h
B D :  R e : 0 3 0 n q 0 ? - e

T-t2
-._ Original t{essage -._

Frorn: JHLin

To: imoort.hq@masrfon.ctrn

Ser*: Friday, April 25, 2003 3:3O PM

Subject Re: O3OO407-2

Dear Mr, Ateng;

o.K

Bgd*,

JH Lin

T-13
-----nmtr-----
00t r :  . lHL in  < tcnoPSnq.  i s .  ne t .  t i r>
tr! tr :  BAI'BANG <irport.  hqeraspion. csr>
nn:  E0t t3 t l f rDAl t  I1 :55
BB:  A I IEND LC 0F 0h0/018, /3qh{  LC (SHUN6 DAR)

Dear Mr. Bambang

Shung Dar already received lhe I.C 06010304.6,f LC wiih tha*s. As dtis LC is deiay'ed $ipnart
will be effedive in End July VO Jlme.

Please ametd LC as trelows:

l. l^asest date of ship: 0308:.5 l/o 030630
2. DESCRIYI. OF COODS 454 1 1IN1T............ TYPE: NCXF-12509 l/O NC)ff-12500
3, t l6 A:3) : 213 Mar*.ed original ctean ur board Jakarta narked
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, FREIGTIT PREPAItr I/O'FREIGHT COLLECT'

Please amend above LC and fax to us as soon as possible'

Thank an dreg{ds,
Jh Lin

, T  1 A
l - l . t

Thanks.

----trtr0tr-----
oiln: islg.Ei-ib-gi!La-:!.i-oa.,Soe < inDort ' ho3te1kor ' net>
KID: JHLIn <tcn02ant .  is '  net '  tu>
S t r :  ? O B S B E 6 D A N  1 I : I h
m: Re: AITEXD LC OF gLn,/O30./3qbr' l  L( (SHUi{6 DAR)

T-1s
_- Or[inal lllessage _-
Frorn: JHLin
To: BAUEANG
Seril: Monday, Apd 28,403 8:08 AM
subirt: Fw: AMEND LC OF 060/03084&l LC (SHUNG DAR)

Dear Mr. Bambalg,

Have you amerd the l-C 060/030/32164 lC ? please advise.

Thanks.

Brgds,
JH Lin

T-16
Dear Mr. Ateng

The Sung Hung have sent origin doc. to you by EMS" on May. 6' 2003'

We have faxed copy doc. ofSC030032 to you (3533218) belbre a few minute
please choJc

By the way, please nrslr Tt of Inrp.0300l30-4: I{}0 o/ir and TT of blarrce fd.

I-CR020095(SCro24 437 )

Brgd",
JH Ltn



1 n i

--i€)|$*&-
+lltk6'i: imoort-kx,i?masniotr,srxn "::irrport-1x*i?]telkrxnn{:"
hI6'I: JHLin .1c00?irhn4.is.nd.tw:'
nd A: 2003i-5u€8o6 PM 03:19
1Dl6: Ship docs SC030032

Brgds,
Jh Lin

T-17
Tharlks

-*t6|{rr6_
*II*6'I: imotxt kotiBnr,aspionr:om /.fmA4hq@lkSgrl4st>

l-*6'I: JHLin <!4Q(hL&4&:,
u6?: 20031--5sel3o€ PM 03;35
*DlO:0300130-4
Today we arrange payment of 030013&4 (1 00%) with details as folln :

T-18
Dear Mr. Ateng

Sorry, I was corfirsion the TT of IrnpO3O}4OT2) 30o.'/q Actually, we have received lbe TT of
IMP.03004O7(2) 30% US$2,832.0O on Jun. 2,2OA3. So last mly IMP.03004041) 709o haven't
remit to us now.

As you know the spare parsts ofShung Dar that LIS I bave roceivd already, How about the TT to
Shung Dar? Do you know thnf Shungpush me very day I donl know kow to said to them this TT
when you can remil to ihern ?
Please lsuh ad reply to u-s. Thalks.

Brs.
Jh Lin

T-19
-----EOtrA-----
ffitr :JHLin <Ls.0!.4i1&{..-i-*-ne.l..-tr!.>
Dntr : import . hqenaspion. coF <ilecf]l._:-h^Cltar&iclLgca>
t t r :  ?oo3B fnan  05 ,55
&:  Rer  payren!

Dear Mr. Aleng;



1 n q

Thank for your TT US$19.379.00

Ok, you can rernit all payrna* of hrp.0300'fi)(2) 3Opr'o ard 404 I ) 70 {'/6

1o E. SLIN Cormnercial Bank. (A,/C No.: 0107441062838)

Brg,ls,
JhLin

T-2A
Dear Mr. Ateng;

The Sd034121 belogn to IMp.03OO37(2)-

The Imp.0300537(1) wilt shipped out on Jurle 20, 2003 and shipment dor:. will e-nuil to you

next morday.

Brgdl
Jh Lin

----DtrDD-----
til0 : i-0.pgELlCiuttsLig&lle < inport ' hqlte lkor ' net>
trf f ] :  JHL in <tc0t]?3ntt '  is - net '  tu>
m:  EE03[ lB lE  Pt t  0q :  3 l
n t r :  Re:  SHIPnEf iT  DOC.  0F : t lP .O3O053? (e )

T-21
- Original Mess4e -

Frorn: JHLin

To: ATENG

Sent: Thursday, June 19,2003 1:26 PM

Sublect SHIPMENT DOC, OF IMP-0300537 (2)

Dear Mr. Ateng

we have faxed rhe B/L and lnsurarp of lmp.03t)0537-2 (SC103412r) to you a few minute ago"
Please clpck.

Afiached ptease find Invoioe, P/t Shipping advic€.

Brg{*,



Jh Lin

T-22

Dear Mr. Ateng,

ThankloryourTT US$17,153 - todaY.

Brgds,
Jh Lin

T-23
.-_ Qfgi6l lvles.sage -
Frorn: JHLin
To: ATENG
Sent: ThuMay, JulY't7, 2003 4:10 PM
Subject Fw: Payment

Dear Mr. Ateng,

Please rush the below TTS and give us a schedule of TT, Please advise.

Brgds,

J .  H L in

T-24
----- Original Message -----
oUo :  JHL ,n
trOtr: ATENG
ootrn: 2003!7o 15tr AM 11:05
trB: Fw: Payment

Dear Mr. Ateng,

Pleae remit TT of lmp 03OO4O7(4)7o% (LC/OL9/O3/603) US$31'265.82
0300407(5)70% (sc/03-0121 )
0300537(2)30% (SC/03-0 1 2 1 )

7,250.00
3,750.00

0300537(1)30%(LC/021/03/503) 13,37200



CITIBANK N A.
PUNFET BUILDING 699.701 NATHAN ROAD
MONGKOK, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
A/CNO. : 006-387-19280521
A/C NAME: CHO TSENG JEAN YUN

PLEASE RUSH THE ABOVE TT TO US SOON THANKS

Brgds,

J.  H L in

T-25

----- Original Message -----
i ln t r :  JHLin
t tr B: import,hq@masPion.com
troDn: 2003tr7n8n PM 12:13
otr: Re: Payment

Dear Mr. Ateng,

Thank for your TT US$17,195.00

1. Please remit TT of lmp.03OO4O7{4)70%(LC/o19/03/603) US$31'265.82 to:

CITIBANK N.A-
PUNFET BUILDING 699.70T NATHAN ROAD
MONGKOK, KOWLOON, HONG KONG
A/C NO. : OO6-387-19280521
A/C NAME: CHO TSENG JEAN YUN
TEL: 852-28600111 FAX:852-27894741

2. We have faxed the SC/03-Q277 to you (3533218), Please check.

Brgds,

JH L in

T-26
Dear Mr. Ateng,

The SC/03-O274have revisedTotal amount become to USD25'5OO.OO.



We have faxed the SC/O3'O274,0003, 0198, A26A' O274,0281'
0298, 0307, and B/L to you (353-3218) before a few minute ago.

Brgds,
Jh L in

----- Original Message -----
Btr tr: import.hq@masoion,com
tr t rD:  JHLin
D8trtr: 200307n22n AM 10:39
trtr: SC030274

0293, 0295,
Please check.

Brgds,
JH Lin

T-27
_. Original lJkssage -
Frorn: JHLin
To: ATENG
Cc: iordan ; wst
Sent: Monday, Juty 21, 2003 4:44 PM
Subiect Re: SHIPMENT DOC OF lMP.ffim637 (4)

Dear Mr. Ateng"

Attached plea.se lbd revised Invoc{l00Yo) and TT rquirnnrt

T-28
----- Original Message -----
t rs t r :  JHLin
O!N:  ATENG
trtr: j.qden ;W!!
trDtrtr: 2003tr7tr21u PM 05:10
otr: SHIPMENT DOC OF IMP 0300537 (4)

Dear Mr. Aieng,

we are e-mail Invoic{607o), Invoic{l00 7o),PlL and TT requirmetn of Inp.036537 (4) to you,

please che;k. ifyou waflt to rBvise, ple:rse adrise befirre t:r*n*rrort -111 I I : {{}

Brgds,
Jh Lin
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T-29

Dear Mr. Ateng,

Ok, we will fax revised SC,/03-0302 to you.

Brgds,
JH L in

----- Original Message -----
Dtr tr: import.hq@masoion.com
ooo :  JHL in
t rat ro;2003'7a2 1AM 11:06
! ! :  SC030302

T-30

Dear Ms. Meme,

Thank for  your  e-mai l .

We have contact with suplier already. the delivery
SC: Aug. 31, 2003. So, wewill ship these goods on

Brgds,
Jen Huey

--- Giginal Message ----

trtr n: import.hq@masoion.com
uon:  JHLin
n o : maspion 1@indosat.net.id
DDiltr: 2003il7il31s AM 09:45
oo: sc030272

must be according to delivery of
end Aug or early Sep.

T-31
Dear Mr. Ateng,

The original doc. of 1mp.0300537 (4) have by Mr. Cho of Taiwan concorde bring

to Indoiesia today, He will arrival Surabaya on this Frisday. But this doc' lnvoice

60% haven't revisi the item3 sub item no.5 we witl send to you ranised invoice 6O$

by'OCS'todaY

Attached please find revised Invoice (60%) and revsied P/L (p:ease see red blue)



Brgds,
Jh Lin
---- C-)riglnal Message -----
n D tr : rmport.hq@maspion.com
o0tr :  JHLin
DotrD: 20038 7a2fr PM 05:22
on:0300537-4

T-32

Dear Mr. Ateng,

Ok, No problem.

Brgds,
J H. Lin

-". ' . Original Message -----
0 o o: import.hq@maspion.com
DOU:  JHL in
trtron: 2003n 80 8tr AM 09:33
0n: Invoice and packing l ist

T-33

DearMr. Ateng:

Thank you for your mail. Please do not grve up any chance of tax refi'md'

Please send us the P/L immaliately. We want to know right now,

L how many wnoderl cases are there? and

2. how many kgs. each of them?

because we will have to pay import duty fbr those 2,485kgs, if we can not prove

2,485kgs are retumql goods. Please grve us the correct P/L w/o delay. Thanks.

Looking lbrward to hearing liom you soon.

Best regards,
W.S. Tseng

T-34
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--- Original Message -----
From:W.S.TSENG
To: import.hq@maspion.com
Cc: Ms- Minnie(,s3D1^; JHLin ; Triphena ; wmuliawan@naspion'com

Neo@
Sent: Monday, September 01, 2003 10:56 AM
Subject: MG004, Return shipment to TC

Dear Mr. Ateng:

we already ask the shipping agent in Taiwan to contact Mr. Bambang Sasmita to

speed up the process acoordingly. Thank you very muoh for yortr prompt

assilance.
Would you please send us the lnvoice and P/L for double check first? Both you

and us must to prepare all documents with no mistake.
Flave your customs inspectedthe paints already? Do we still have the chance to
get back the taxes?
Best regards,
W.S. Tseng

T-35

MR ATENG,

HAVE YOU RECEIVED SHIPMENT DOC
TOYOU ON SEP. 2,2043?

oF rMP.0300751(1) FROM MY E-MAIL

By THE WAY, WE HAVE FAJ(ED THE B/L (|MP.03OO751-1& 0300751 2)ON SEP.

2, 2003.Please check.

ATTACHED PLEASE FIND THE INVOICE, P/1, TT REQUIRMENT (lMP 0300751-2)

Brgds,
Jen Huen, Lin

--- Original Message ---_

notr r  JHLin
Dil tr: imoort.hq@maspion.com
trotr0: 2003tr9tr 3tr PM 02:09
!tr: Re: Invoice and packing l ist



i  t t

T-36

Dear Mr. Ateng,
How about the shipment doc. of 1mp.0300751(1) and (2) ?

Brgds,

Jh L in

----- Original Message -----
Dtr t r :  JHLin
tr o o: import.hq@masDion.com
ntrsu: 2003n942tr AM 10:50
trtr: Re: Invoice and packing list

T-37

Dear Mr. Ateng,
1. Do you needwe send the shipment doc. add one copy of

division tor 6A% (tls, LlSll, WM) or IOA%? Please advise.
2. We have faxed the B/L (lmp 0300751-1) to you (3533218), Please check'

Attached please find the lnvoic{1OO%), (6Wn, P/L and TT requirment'

Brgds,

JH Lin

----- Original Message ----

n n n: import.hq@maspion.com
otrn:  JHLin
nntrr: 2003o8n8il AM 09:33
trtr: Invoice and packing l ist

to each

T-38

Thanks

- OrigfuEl Message -
+II$'i : impr:rt-kx'ilma.vion,xm
l-*6'i: JHLin
o,igf>: wnruliauzn{i*ma?ior.com i W,S,TSENG I Triphern

t[fm6'A: 2003F90€4il6 AM 10'53
ID!6: Re: P/L of R€furn shiptn€dt to TC

D e a r M s J H L i n ,
As soon as lve gef frorn tte forr,rarder rac witl iax and send to !'ou'



Rgds,
Ateng

T-39
_* original Message --
Fronr: JHLin
To: import.hq0maspion.corn ; W,S.TSENG
Cc: wmuliawan@,maspion-corn ; Triphena
Sent Tuesday, September 02, 2ffi3 10:52 AM
Subject: Re: P/L of Retum shiprnent to Tc

Dear Mr. Atcng'

Thenk you for your Paclfrrg List yesterdry'
Pteese lirr ihe B/L ar:d sen{ odgforel B/L to us soon- TlPr}$

Brg&,

Jh Lln

-- {higinal Message -

+I{S'I: irnost.ha/dnasnion,csn
het'i: W,S.TSENG
o,js$n: wmuliawar{iiimaspion-r:om ; Tridrerur I Jttlin

S(Per6'A: 20031-9ne2n€ AM 1l:21
*DlO: Re: P/L of Retum shiPmerd to TC

T-40

Dear Mr. Ateng,.

We have faxed the SC03-0354 and 0355 to you (fax No': 3533218) a fanr

minute ago, Please check

May I send the original doc- of lmp.O3OO751'1 and75\'2 to you?

Brgds,
Jh L in

----- Original Message -----
D tr D : import.hq@maspion.com
trtrD: JHLiN
nnDn: 2003tr914.n PM 03:48
iltr: sc030354, SC030355
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t t l a lA t ^T-41
-- Original Message -_
rrorn:SxtN tllrll i*t
To: Maspion lndonesia
Sent Thursday, tvhrcfr 27,2003 2:31 PM
Subiect Advice

27-Mar43

Dear hry,

Re : AlSl 3105

Would you ndnd advising your fIK forwarder 10 corlact wilh ' Llrriserve Airfreight Ild "
Tel :137-5856060
Fax: 137-5843600
Ann : Danen Parts

Fyi, goods are finished & will arrange shipment

B. Regard+
Jack Lu

T-42

21-Aug-03

Dear Rini,

Fyi, due to the q'ty is very small ( cost too high to ship it only )' Ms'

Endang ask to
combin=e with the order of " concorde ". Fyi, we are waiting Jor them to
advise the
shipment. Kindly check with Ms. Endang. Thanks.

B. Regards,
Jack Lu

----- Original Message -----
From: import.hq@maspion.com
To: SHIN LIAN TAI
Sent: Wednesday, August 20,2003 l i l0l AM
Subjecl Original Shipping Docs Of Invoice No. SLT-9215


